Parker FRAS Mining Hose is made from a lightweight, highly abrasion re-
sistant, high technology thermoplastic polymer which was developed espe-
cially for use in the mining industry. Parker FRAS conforms to AS 2660
class A, and AS/NZS 2554 class A, and is suitable for the most arduous
mining and industrial applications. The product is flame resistant and anti-
static.
 ID
(mm)
 OD
(mm)
Working
Pressure
(psi)
Min Bend
Radius
(mm)
Weight
(kg/mtr)
Part No
10.0 17.0 305psi 85 0.20 FSA-010-***
12.5 22.0 305psi 100 0.30 FSA-012-***
25.0 34.0 500psi 180 0.61 FSX-025-***
Coil Lengths
(Mtrs)
20, 100
20, 100
20, 33, 100
32.0 44.0 305psi 220 0.98 20, 100 FSA-032-***
38.0 50.0 305psi 250 1.04 20, 40 FSA-038-***
50.0 63.0 305psi 320 1.47 20, 40 FSA-050-***
20.0 30.0 305psi 150 0.51 20, 100 FSA-020-***
25.0 34.0 305psi 180 0.61 20, 33, 100 FSA-025-***
*** To complete part number, add coil length.    Recommended safety factor 4:1.    All W.P. ratings are at 20oC.
                                                       PARKER HANNIFIN AUSTRALIA                                         IHF-FSA-002
FEATURES:
♦ Good Flexibility
♦ Fire resistant / Anti-static
♦ High Pressure rating
♦ Meets AS 2660 Class A and AS/NZS
2554 Class A
♦ Pre-fitted assemblies available
♦ Highly abrasion resistant
♦ Australian Made
PVC PRESSURE HOSE
COAL MINING
FSA/FSX
ID & OD dimensions are subject to the following tolerances:
6-20mm +/- 0.4mm,  25-32mm +/-0.6mm,  38-50mm +/-1.0mm
Temp Range:    Min –10°C to Max +60°C
Tube/Cover Compound:  Virgin PVC
Colour:     Yellow cover with Black stripes and Black tube
Impression Branding:   PARKER COALMASTER  (SIZE)MM  AS2660/A FRAS
     WP (2.1 MPa) AIR/WATER HOSEAUSTRALIA   (DATE)
FRAS AIR/WATER MINING